

DAVID WOOTEN
COUNTY COUNSEL
J. MARK MYLES
ASSISTANT COUNTY COUNSEL
KRISTEN M. HEGGE
CHIEF DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL

COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN
44 N. SAN JOAQUIN STREET, SUITE 679
STOCKTON, CA 95202-2777
TELEPHONE (209) 468-2980
FAX (209) 468-0315

DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL:
GILBERTO GUTIERREZ
LAWRENCE P. MEYERS
MATTHEW P. DACEY
KIMBERLY D. JOHNSON
JASON R. MORRISH
QUENDRITH L. MACEDO
ROBERT E. O'ROURKE
LISA S. RIBEIRO
ANDREW N. ESHOO

CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES COUNSEL: (209) 468-1330 JANINE MOLGAARD DANIELLE DUNHAM-RAMIREZ TED TOWLE SHANN S. KENNEDY

August 10, 2012

Mr. Chris Conley ACLU 39 Drumm Street San Francisco, CA 94111

Re: California Public Records Act Request received August 1, 2012

Dear Mr. Gonley: 6 October 1914 Care of the property of the control of the contro

The following constitutes the initial response of the County of San Joaquin (hereinafter "County") to the above-referenced request for records made under the California Public Records Act (Gov. Code §6250 et seq.) which was received by the County on August 1, 2012. The purpose of this initial response is to inform you that the County will be responding to your request with all practicable speed, but in no event later than August 24, 2012.

Government Code Section §6253(c) provides that an agency, "upon a request for a copy of records, shall, within 10 days from receipt of the request, determine whether the request, in whole or in part, seeks copies of disclosable public records in possession of the agency," unless there are "unusual circumstances" which warrant an extension of up to fourteen (14) additional days. The term "unusual circumstances" includes the following criteria which are applicable to your request: (1) the need to search for and collect the requested records from field facilities or other establishments that are separate from the office processing the request; (2) the need to search for, collect, and appropriately examine a voluminous amount of separate and distinct records that are demanded in a single request; and (3) the need for consultation, which shall be conducted with all practicable speed, with another agency having substantial subject matter interest therein. See Gov. Code Section 6253(c).

The County received your request on August 1, 2012. Accordingly, you may expect

Mr. Chris Conley August 10, 2012 Page 2 of 2

our response, including the assertion of any appropriate privileges, protections, exemptions and objections as soon as possible, but no later than August 24, 2012. Please note that after we have made the determination that your request "reasonably describes an identifiable record or records" pursuant to Government Code Section §6253(b), we will make any public records not otherwise privileged, protected, exempt, or objected to promptly available for review, or provide you with copies upon payment of the statutorily permitted fee. Pursuant to County ordinance, charges for copies are \$.10 per page up to 21 pages, and \$.07 thereafter.

Should you have any questions, comments or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Kristen M. Hegge

Chief Deputy County Counsel

c: Les Garcia, San Joaquin Sheriff's department



DAVID WOOTEN
COUNTY COUNSEL
J. MARK MYLES
ASSISTANT COUNTY COUNSEL
KRISTEN M. HEGGE
CHIEF DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL

COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN
44 N. SAN JOAQUIN STREET, SUITE 679
STOCKTON, CA 95202-2931
TELEPHONE: (209) 468-2980
FAX: (209) 468-0315

DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL:
GILBERTO GUTIERREZ
LAWRENCE P. MEYERS
MATTHEW P. DACEY
KIMBERLY D. JOHNSON
JASON R. MORRISH
QUENDRITH L. MACEDO
ROBERT E. O'ROURKE
LISA S. RIBEIRO
ANDREW N. ESHOO

CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES COUNSEL: (209) 468-1330 JANINE MOLGAARD DANIELLE DUNHAM-RAMIREZ TED TOWLE SHANN S. KENNEDY

the father than the second to all the experience of

August 15, 2012

Mr. Chris Conley ACLU 39 Drumm Street San Francisco, CA 94111

Re: CPRA request received August 1, 2012

Dear Mr. Conley:

This letter is in response to your Public Records Act request received by San Joaquin County on August 1, 2012. This letter constitutes a written response pursuant to Government Code Section 6255(b), and is based upon the authorities interpreting the California Public Records Act and Article I, Section 3 of the California Constitution. The following is our response:

- 1. No documents possessed.
- 2. No documents possessed.
- 3. No documents possessed.
- 4. No documents possessed.
- 5. See attached documents.
- 6. No documents possessed.

The County does not waive any privileges, protections or objections which might be available in any future litigation, and without waiving any additional privileges, protections or exemptions available under the CPRA.

Should you have any questions, or should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very Truly Yours,

Kristen M. Hegge

Chief Deputy County Counsel

c: Les Garcia, San Joaquin Sheriff's Office

Encls.

Check Date: Jun/08/2012	Vendor Number: 0000070466			Check No. 00004292	
					RE
Invoice Number	Invoice Date	Voucher 19	Gross Amount	Discount Taken	Paid Amount
17062S	Apr/30/2012	01280867	18,317.50	0.00	18,317.50

Check Number	Date	Total Gross Amount	Total Discounts	Total Paid Amount
00004292	Jun/08/2012	18,317.50	0.00	18,317.50

COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN 44 N. San Joaquin Street Suite 550 Auditor-Controller

COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN The Treasurer of San Joaquin County 00004292

60-160 433

132-7523

Date Jun/08/2012

Pay Amount 18,317.50***

THIS WARRANT VOID SIX MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE

Pay

Stockton, CA 95202

****EIGHTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN AND 50 / 100 DOLLAR****

To The Order Of ELSAG NORTH AMERICA LLC 205 H CREEK RIDGE ROAD GREENSBORO, CA 27406

Benk of the West, In Cooperation with The Benk of New York Mellon, PITTSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA

ELSAG North America

205-H Creek Ridge Road Greensboro, NC 27406

Voice: 336-379-7135

San Joaquin County Sheriff

7000 Michael N Canlis Blvd

French Camp , CA 95231

United States

Fax.: 336-379-7164 e. Le la grand de la constanting de la grand de la gr Le la grand de Invoice Number: 17062S TORIAN J. VAN HOUTE

Invoice Date: Page:

Apr 20, 2012 2

Duplicate

2012 Jun - 5 PH 3: 07 THE SURVINE COURTS

San Joaquin County Sheriff 7000 Michael N Canlis Blvd French Camp, CA 95231 **United States**

SAN JOAQUIN CSO-CA	SJ001-0000030474	Net 15	Days	
The Company of the Co	and some a little invitation of the state.			
FASOLINO	Ground	4/20/12	5/5/12	

1.00 421643	1 Port Trunk Box - Alum Finish	
PU#3	UTDESMARAIS "GOODWIN, MGT. SERVICE "GOODWIN, MGT. SE	ES .
27	4198 -UTIDESMARAIS GOODWIN, MGT. SERVICE G	_
2021627000	-(U151000000)	
V 61	4112.	
	Subtotal	17,000,00
	Sales Tax	17,000.00 1,317.50
	Total Invoice Amount	18,317.50
Check/Credit Memo No:	Payment/Credit Applied	

ELSAG North America

205-H Creek Ridge Road Greensboro, NC 27406

Voice:

336-379-7135

Fax:

336-379-7164

Check/Credit Memo No:

Invoice Number: 17062S

Invoice Date:

Apr 20, 2012

Page:

Duplicate

San Joaquin County Sheriff 7000 Michael N Canlis Blvd French Camp, CA 95231 United States

San Joaquin County Sheriff 7000 Michael N Canlis Blvd French Camp, CA 95231 **United States**

SAN JOAQU	For the day one of a day take the manager	SJ001-0000030474	Net 15 Days	
FASO	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	Ground	ShloiDate 4/20/12	5/5/12
1.00	140003	MPH-900 MS3 Three Camera Mini Split	18,050.00	18,050.00
		Mobile System.	10,000100	10,000.00
1.00	210002	Installation Support	1,350.00	1,350.00
1.00	520501	Market Penetration Discount	2,400.00	i '
1.00	421644	2 Port Trunk Box - Alum Finish		
1.00	421487	Asm - Mini Split - 16mm 740nm		
1.00	421499	Asm - Mini Split - 25mm 740nm		
1.00	421500	Asm - Mini Split - 35mm 740nm	!	
1.00	410052	Ethernet Cable Shielded cat5E		
1.00	412169	STORM CASE ASSEMBLY	STORM CASE ASSEMBLY	
1.00	410917	Garmin GPS Antenna	Garmin GPS Antenna	
1.00	411181	1 Ft Shielded Cat5e Patch Cord	1 Ft Shielded Cat5e Patch Cord	
1.00	412149	OPUS PERMANENT POWER CABLE	OPUS PERMANENT POWER CABLE	
1.00	421646	TRUNK BOX FLOOR MOUNT 3-4 POR	TRUNK BOX FLOOR MOUNT 3-4 PORT;	
		REPLACES THE HANGING MOUNT A	s	!
	<u> </u>	THE STANDARD MOUNT FOR A 3-4		
		CAMERA SYSTEM		
3.00	412275	CAM CABLE - 12FT SPLIT	CAM CABLE - 12FT SPLIT	
	,	TRANSPORTABLE WITH STRAIGHT E	ENDS	
3.00	420069-M	Hedley Trunk Mt Assembly-Mini Split	Hedley Trunk Mt Assembly-Mini Split	
1.00	520001	Service Plan Year 1		1
	L	Subtotal		Continued
		Sales Tax	Sales Tax	
		Total Invoice Amount		Continued
				1

Overdue invoices are subject to late charges.

Payment/Credit Applied